

SOUTH BEND COMMON COUNCIL

MEETING AGENDA

Monday, July 25, 2016 7:00 P.M.

- 1. **INVOCATION-** HINDU TEMPLE AND COMMUNITY CENTER OF MICHIANA
- 2. **PLEDGE TO THE FLAG**
- 3. **ROLL CALL**
- 4. REPORT FROM THE SUB-COMMITTEE ON MINUTES
- 5. SPECIAL BUSINESS

DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. STREET RENAMING COMMITTEE REPORT BILL NO.

- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, PUBLICLY ACKNOWLEDGING AND COMMENDING THE MONROE CIRCLE COMMUNITY CENTER ON THEIR 10th ANNIVERSARY OF SERVICE, OUTREACH AND PARTNERSHIP
- 6. **REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICES**
- 7. **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE**

TIN	Œ·
-----	----

BILL NO.

- 28-16 PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1311 NORTH IRONWOOD DRIVE, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 4 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 31-16 PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 314 & 318 ST. PETER STREET, 401 NOTRE DAME AVENUE, AND 325 FRANCES STREET, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 4 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

8.	BILLS	S ON	THIRD	READING
----	-------	------	--------------	---------

1 11VIE:	TIME:	
----------	-------	--

BILL NO.

- 28-16 THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1311 NORTH IRONWOOD DRIVE, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 4 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 31-16 THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 314 & 318 ST. PETER STREET, 401 NOTRE DAME AVENUE, AND 325 FRANCES STREET, COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 4 IN THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA

9. **RESOLUTIONS**

BILL NO.

16-57 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA IN SUPPORT OF A REASONABLE TRANSITION TO CLEAN ENERGY FOR SOUTH BEND

10. BILLS ON FIRST READING

11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

BILL NO.

- 35-16 AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, ANNEXING TO AND BRINGING WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AND AMENDING THE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR PROPERTY LOCATED IN CENTRE TOWNSHIP, CONTIGUOUS THEREWITH; COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO. 1, FOR 22575 BLOCK U.S. 20 WEST, 22875 BLOCK U.S. 20 WEST, 22965 U.S. 20 WEST, 24632 U.S. 20 WEST, 24650 U.S. 20 WEST, 24700 U.S 20 WEST, AND 54270 PINE ROAD, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 39-16 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS OF ST. JOSEPH COUNTY, INDIANA FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 214 OLIVE STREET, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 12. **NEW BUSINESS**
- 13. PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR
- 14. ADJOURNMENT

TIN		
	/	

In the interest of providing greater public access and to promote greater transparency, the South Bend Common Council agenda has been translated into Spanish. All agendas are available online from the Council's website, and also in paper format in the Office of the City Clerk, 4th Floor County-City Building. Reasonable efforts have been taken to provide an accurate translation of the text of the agenda, however, the official text is the English version. Any discrepancies which may be created in the translation, are not binding. Such translations do not create any right or benefit, substantive or procedural, enforceable at law or equity by a party against the Common Council or the City of South Bend, Indiana.